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Price: $585,000 MLS Number: A11914905  Single Family - SOLD

6232 NW 38th Dr, Coral Springs, Florida 33067 USA

 Beds: 3    Baths: 2    Half Baths: 1
 Living Area: 1,760    Lot Square Feet: 7,192    HOA Fees: $168
 Year Built: 1995  
 Community: TURTLE RUN    Subdivision: TURTLE RUN
 Date Sold: 12/16/2025  
 Elementary School: Park Springs    Junior High: Forest Glen
 High School: Coral Springs  



Beautifully updated home in the highly desirable Harbor Island community of Turtle Run. Meticulously maintained, this 3 BR, 2.5 BA residence offers a spacious split floor plan, modern finishes, and thoughtful upgrades. A nearly new roof (2022), along with
impact windows and doors, provides peace of mind and energy efficiency. Inside, you'll find a stunning, fully remodeled kitchen featuring custom cabinetry and GE appliances, fully remodeled bathrooms, and upgraded flooring throughout. Additional
enhancements include custom built-ins in the primary bedroom closet, as well as upgraded recessed lighting and hardware throughout. Large backyard equipped with a screened-in patio and refreshed landscapingâ€”perfect for children, pets, and
entertaining. Situated within a secure, gated community!
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